SIKA Level Switch
SIKA Dr. Siebert & Kühn GmbH & Co. KG, Struthweg 7–9, D-34260 Kaufungen, Tel.: +49 5605 803-0, Fax: +49 5605 803-54, e-mail: info@sika.net, www.SIKA.net
Function mode
Convincing Advantages
• easy and reliable method to monitor fluid levels
• proven float principle
• easy side installation using threads ¾" or ½" BSP
• potential-free contact as signalling transmitter

SIKA Dr. Siebert & Kühn GmbH & Co. KG, Struthweg 7–9, D-34260 Kaufungen, Tel.: +49 5605 803-0, Fax: +49 5605 803-54, e-mail: info@sika.net, www.SIKA.net
Versions / Order No
Order example     VH S 0 0 M MS
Metal version     VH
Plastic version     VK
Plug connection, standard: EN 175301-803-A (options: see below)      S
1,5 m connecting cable      6
   0
• ¾" BSP male, ball float PVDF 0
• ¾" BSP male, stainless steel float (only available for VH... types) 2
• ¾" BSP male, elbow float bar, ball float PVDF
  (only brass and stainless steel version) 3
• ½" BSP male, float PVDF  4
              M
Brass version          MS
Stainless steel version          VA
Plastic version           —
Options
Please, indicate options in the case of orders in plain
text!
• Plug connector EN 175301-803-A inclusive cable box
with optical level indication by two LED’s in the plug
(for rated voltages 24 V...230 V AC/DC)
• 4-pin sensor plug M12x1
Connecting cables with extension sockets available
as accessory
length: 3 m Order no: XVT 2053
5 m XVT 2009
10 m XVT 2070
• Reed contact with high contact rating,  60 VA
• integrated Triac switching amplifier
• OEM versions, proven in numerous serial uses, on
request
Stock types
Standard devices for water and oil applications,
available ex stock
• VHS 00 M - MS (see photograph below)
• VH 600 M - MS (see photograph page 2)
-3-
SIKA Dr. Siebert & Kühn GmbH & Co. KG, Struthweg 7–9, D-34260 Kaufungen, Tel.: +49 5605 803-0, Fax: +49 5605 803-54, e-mail: info@sika.net, www.SIKA.net
Build up your individual level switch yourself!
Example:
VHS 00 M-MS
-4-
SIKA Dr. Siebert & Kühn GmbH & Co. KG, Struthweg 7–9, D-34260 Kaufungen, Tel.: +49 5605 803-0, Fax: +49 5605 803-54, e-mail: info@sika.net, www.SIKA.net
Technical Data
Minimum medium density
PVDF-float 0,78 kg/dm³
stainless steel cylinder float 0,83 kg/dm³
Maximum medium temperature
Metal version VH ... 110 °C
Plastic version  VK ... 100 °C
Maximum ambient temperature
VHS .../ VKS ... 80 °C
VH 6 ... 110 °C
VK 6 ... 80 °C
Nominal pressure
Metal version  VH ... PN 25